Preliminary Results
Fuller, Smith and Turner PLC for the 52 weeks ended 27 March 2010
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Chairman



Agenda












17.9

+4%

22.1

+23%

23.0

+4%

22.8

-1%

26.6

+17%




21.9

+6%

27.6

+26%

29.2

+6%

29.1

level

34.2

+17%







James Douglas

Finance Director



Segment Revenue

Segment Profits




Adjusted profits

Statutory profit before tax




EBITDA

Cash generated

Net debt (increased) / repaid




Borrowings

2009

£40.2m
£95.1m
78%
£94.2m
2.3X
4.7x
5.9%



Analysis of Net Finance Costs

o Comment

£m

(0.2)

36 LIBOR and margin will

' Increase

2.1 Fixed rate

0.1 Fixed rate

0.3 AA bond rate

0.3 Notional rate

6.2










Simon Emeny

Managing Director
Fuller's Inns



Fuller’s Inns






Managed Pubs and Hotels

2009

£124.0m +11%
+ 3.0%
£12.6m + 25%

£20.3m + 17%



Managed Pubs and Hotels



Recent Managed Pub Acquisitions



Managed Pubs and Hotels



Managed Pubs and Hotels



Managed Pubs and Hotels

Industry*
+2.7%
+ 3.6%
- 0.3%
+ 1.0%
+ 0.8%



Tenanted Inns



Tenanted Inns

2009

£26.0m

£10.2m
- 2%

£11.7m

level

- 3%

- 2%















John Roberts

Managing Director
The Fuller's Beer Company






The Fuller’s Beer Company

2009

£91.8m + 7%

£8.3m + 7%

£10.4m + 6%



The Fuller’s Beer Company

UK Market
Volume*

- 5%
- 3%
- 6%
level

- 3%



Own Beer

Total Own Beer

Total Beer






The Fuller’s Beer Company









The Fuller’s Beer Company




















